

2. 水道料金収入状況

(消費税含む、単位：円)

平成23年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	228,407,048	174,370,509	161,669,704	193,234,489	152,417,717	206,733,031	160,520,302	198,003,445
	収入済額	198,053,700	173,511,902	160,971,008	191,936,740	151,409,560	205,050,200	157,552,560	193,347,744
	不納欠損額	2,557,619	7,222	1,322	7,915	0	8,516	0	0
	残額	27,795,729	851,385	697,374	1,289,834	1,008,157	1,674,315	2,967,742	4,655,701
	収入率(%)	87.83	99.51	99.57	99.33	99.34	99.19	98.15	97.65
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	153,276,694	181,804,780	159,442,753	187,966,873	140,466,232	2,069,906,529	2,298,313,577	
	収入済額	148,617,786	175,466,817	150,866,953	158,580,681	1,305,571	1,868,617,522	2,066,671,222	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	24,975	2,582,594	
	残額	4,658,908	6,337,963	8,575,800	29,386,192	139,160,661	201,264,032	229,059,761	
収入率(%)	96.96	96.51	94.62	84.37	0.93	90.28	90.03		
平成24年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	229,059,761	178,187,077	152,245,508	192,185,218	150,916,949	198,841,325	165,576,831	187,442,618
	収入済額	199,469,180	177,630,610	151,523,668	191,343,523	149,628,214	197,239,314	162,506,209	183,356,184
	不納欠損額	3,495,291	10,126	10,371	9,049	9,049	7,581	7,826	7,165
	残額	26,095,290	546,341	711,469	832,646	1,279,686	1,594,430	3,062,796	4,079,269
	収入率(%)	88.61	99.69	99.53	99.57	99.15	99.20	98.15	97.82
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	150,872,289	182,191,529	158,351,790	182,496,956	137,765,428	2,037,073,518	2,266,133,279	
	収入済額	146,947,525	176,139,610	148,946,805	153,677,560	1,293,751	1,840,232,973	2,039,702,153	
	不納欠損額	7,165	0	0	0	0	68,332	3,563,623	
	残額	3,917,599	6,051,919	9,404,985	28,819,396	136,471,677	196,772,213	222,867,503	
収入率(%)	97.40	96.68	94.06	84.21	0.94	90.34	90.17		
平成25年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	222,867,503	167,125,936	149,596,042	195,945,568	149,184,031	196,698,891	161,169,530	182,255,117
	収入済額	195,251,704	166,680,667	148,826,867	195,257,943	148,174,115	195,379,718	158,233,915	178,268,159
	不納欠損額	14,047,280	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	13,568,519	445,269	769,175	687,625	1,009,916	1,319,173	2,935,615	3,986,958
	収入率(%)	93.91	99.73	99.49	99.65	99.32	99.33	98.18	97.81
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	155,935,270	181,528,099	153,719,960	185,608,323	134,963,761	2,013,730,528	2,236,598,031	
	収入済額	151,359,539	176,496,897	145,799,724	158,151,711	1,062,685	1,823,691,940	2,018,943,644	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	14,047,280	
	残額	4,575,731	5,031,202	7,920,236	27,456,612	133,901,076	190,038,588	203,607,107	
収入率(%)	97.07	97.23	94.85	85.21	0.79	90.56	90.90		
平成26年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	203,607,107	153,073,940	160,896,536	181,203,308	160,540,128	190,199,430	169,777,844	169,917,355
	収入済額	188,224,020	152,166,613	160,160,881	180,522,576	159,119,718	188,887,015	167,054,050	166,042,651
	不納欠損額	2,990,807	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	12,392,280	907,327	735,655	680,732	1,420,410	1,312,415	2,723,794	3,874,704
	収入率(%)	93.91	99.41	99.54	99.62	99.12	99.31	98.40	97.72
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	166,745,304	162,166,895	164,895,752	173,724,352	143,107,558	1,996,248,402	2,199,855,509	
	収入済額	162,444,271	157,097,263	156,716,923	146,584,413	1,886,789	1,798,683,163	1,986,907,183	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,990,807	
	残額	4,301,033	5,069,632	8,178,829	27,139,939	141,220,769	197,565,239	209,957,519	
収入率(%)	97.42	96.87	95.04	84.38	1.32	90.10	90.46		
平成27年度	事項	過年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月
	調定額	209,957,519	152,039,316	161,191,578	172,088,569	151,514,012	187,936,931	158,559,342	165,882,626
	収入済額	194,967,467	151,716,695	160,454,583	171,505,927	150,632,507	186,710,158	156,018,324	162,317,049
	不納欠損額	3,228,206	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	残額	11,761,846	322,621	736,995	582,642	881,505	1,226,773	2,541,018	3,565,577
	収入率(%)	94.40	99.79	99.54	99.66	99.42	99.35	98.40	97.85
	事項	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	単年度計	総合計	
	調定額	162,848,881	157,569,560	156,517,879	168,211,805	133,718,726	1,928,079,225	2,138,036,744	
	収入済額	158,494,328	152,372,716	148,364,718	140,418,199	1,474,203	1,740,479,407	1,935,446,874	
	不納欠損額	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,228,206	
	残額	4,354,553	5,196,844	8,153,161	27,793,606	132,244,523	187,599,818	199,361,664	
収入率(%)	97.33	96.70	94.79	83.48	1.10	90.27	90.68		